Interchangeability
Guide
·a
2-1
•
2-2
TTL INTERCHANGEABILITY GUIDE
Direct Replacements were selected as pin-for-pin equivalent circuits based on similarity of electrical and mechanical

complete listing of parts in the 54 and 14 families, see the functional index, pages 1-9 through 1-28.
ADV~NCED MICRO DEVICES
Example of AMD ordering code:
AM 2700 59 A
I pr!fiX I
AMD TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED AMD TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGN TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGN
2501 SN54192/SN74191 27S09 SN54S288/SN74S288 SN54S288/SN74S288
2505
SN54284/SN74284 27S10 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
SN54285/SN74285 27S11 SN54S287/SN 74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287
2506 SN54S181/SN74S181 3101 SN7489 SN7489
25LS07 SN54LS378/SN74LS378 SN54LS378/SN74LS378 3101A SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289
25LS08 SN54LS379/SN74LS379 SN54LS379/SN74LS379 9300 SN54195/SN74195 SN54195/SN74195
25LS09 SN54LS399/SN74LS399 SN54 LS399/SN74 LS399 9301 SN29301/SN39301 SN5442A/SN7442A
25LS22 SN54LS322/SN74LS322 SN54LS322/SN74LS322 9308 SN29308/SN39308 SN54116/SN74116
25LS23 SN54LS323/SN74LS323 SN54LS323/SN74LS323 9309 SN29309/SN39309 SN54153/SN74153
2600 SN54121/SN74121 9310 SN54160/SN74160 SN54160/SN74160
2602 SN54123/SN74123 9311 SN54154/SN74154 SN54154/SN74154
26123 SN54123/SN74123 SN54123/SN74123 9312 SN29312/SN39312 SN54151A/SN74151A
SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200A 9316 SN54161/SN74161 SN54161/SN74161
2700
SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201 9318 SN54148/SN74148 SN54148/SN74148
27LSOO SN54LS200A/SN74LS200A SN54LS200A/SN74LS200A 9322 SN54157/SN74157 SN54157/SN74167
SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A 9334 SN54259/SN74259 SN54259/SN74259
2701
SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301 9341 SN54181/SN74181 SN54181/SN74181
27S02 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289 9342 SN54182/SN74182 SN54182/SN74182
27S03 SN54S189/SN74S189 SN54S189/SN74S189 9601 SN29601
27S08 SN54S188/SN74S188 SN54S188/SN74S188 93415 SN54S314/SN74S314 SN54S314/SN74S314
FAIRCHILD
Example of order code:
9310 D C
I DevJ Type I Package
0= C-DIP
F = Flat Pack
P = Plastic DIP
FSC TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED FSC TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGN TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGN
9000 SN29000 SN54276/SN74276 9014 SN54S135/SN74S135
9HOO SN54HOO/SN74HOO SN54S00/SN74S00 9N14 SN5414/SN7414 SN5414/SN7414
9LOO SN54LSOO/SN74LSOO SN54LSOO/SN74LSOO 9015 SN5402/SN7402 II 9NOO SN5400/SN7400 SN5400/SN7400 9S15 SN54S15/SN74S15 SN54S15/SN74S15
9S00 SN 54S00/SN 74S00 SN54S00/SN74S00 9Q16 SN29016/SN7404, SN5404 SN54S240/SN74S240
SN54276/SN74276 9N16 SN5416/SN7416 SN5416/SN7416
9001 SN29001
SN54376/SN74376 9017 SN5405/SN7405 SN54S241/SN74S241
9HOl SN54H01/SN74HOl SN54S03/SN74S03 9N17 SN5417/SN7417 SN5417/SN7417
9NOl SN5401/SN7401 SN5403/SN7403 9020 SN74276
9002 SN29002/SN74oo, SN5400 SN5400/SN7400 9H20 SN54H20/SN74H20 SN54S20/SN74S20
9N02 SN5402/SN7402 SN5402/SN7402 9N20 SN5420/SN7420 SN5420/SN7420
9S02 SN54S02/SN74S02 SN54S02/SN74S02 9S20 SN54S20/SN74S20 SN54S20/SN74S20
9003 SN29003/SN7410, SN5410 SN541 0/SN741 0 9H21 SN54H21/SN74H21 SN54S15/SN74S15
9N03 SN5403/SN7403 SN5403/SN7403 9022 SN74376
9S03 SN54S03/SN74S03 SN54S03/SN74S03 9H22 SN54H22/SN74H22 SN54S22/SN74S22
90()4 SN29004/SN7420, SN5420 SN5420/SN7420 9S22 SN54S22/SN74S22 SN54S22{SN74S22
9..104 SN54H04/SN74H04 SN54S04/SN74S04 9N23 SN5423/SN7423 SN5423/SN7423
9L04 SN54LS04/SN74LS04 SN54LS04/SN74LS04 SN54276/SN74276
9024 SN29024/SN741 09, SN54109
9N04 SN5404/SN7404 SN5404/SN7404 SN54376/SN74376
9S04 SN54S04/SN74S04 SN54S04/SN74S04 9L24 SN54LSl 09/SN74LSl 09 SN54LS109/SN74LS109
9005 SN29005/SN7450, SN5450 SN5450/SN7450 9N25 SN5425/SN7425 SN5425/SN7425
9H05 SN54S05/SN74S05 SN54S05/SN74S05 9N26 SN5426/SN7426 SN5426/SN7426
9S05 SN54S05/SN74S05 SN54S05/SN74S05 9N27 SN5427/SN7427 SN5427/SN7427
9006 SN5460/SN7460 SN5460/SN7460 9H30 SN54H30/SN74H30 SN54S30/SN74S30
9N06 SN5406/SN7406 SN5406/SN7406 9N30 SN5430/SN7430 SN5430/SN7430
9007 SN29OO7 SN54S133/SN74S133 9S30 SN54S30/SN74S30 SN54S30/SN74S30
9N07 SN5407/SN7407 SN5407/SN7407 9N32 SN5432/SN7432 SN5432/SN7432
9008 SN29008 SN54S65/SN74S65 9S32 SN54S32/SN74S32 SN54S32/SN74S32
9N08 SN5408/SN7408 SN5408/SN7408 9033 SN83433, SN93433 SN54S189/SN74S189
9S08 SN54S08/SN74S08 SN54S08/SN74S08 9034 SN5488A/SN7488A SN54S371/SN74S371
9009 SN29009/SN7440, SN5440 SN54S140/SN74S140 9N37 SN5437/SN7437 SN5437/SN7437
9N09 SN5409/SN7409 SN5409/SN7409 9N38 SN5438/SN7438 SN5438/SN7438
9S09 SN54S09/SN74S09 SN54S09/SN74S09 9H40 SN54H40/SN74H40 SN54S40/SN74S40
9Hl0 SN54Hl0/SN74Hl0 SN54S1 0/SN74S1 0 9N40 SN5440/SN7440 SN5440/SN7440
9Nl0 SN541 0/SN741 0 SN541 0/SN741 0 9S40 SN54S40/SN74S40 SN54S40/SN74S40
9S10 SN54S1 0/SN74S1 0 SN54S1 0/SN74S1 0 9H50 SN54H50/SN74H50 SN54S51/SN74S51
9Hl1 SN54Hll/SN74Hll SN54S11/SN74S11 9N50 SN5450/SN7450 SN5450/SN7450
9S11 SN54S11/SN74S11 SN54S11/SN74S11 9H51 SN54H51/SN74H51 SN54S51/SN74S51
9012 SN2901/SN7403, SN5403 SN5403/SN7403 9N51 SN5451/SN7451 SN5451/SN7451
9N12 SN5412/SN7412 SN5412/SN7412 9S51 SN54S51/SN74S51 SN54S51/SN74S51

93434 SN5488A/SN7488A
93435 SN7489
Example of Harris order code:
H
IPr!fiXI
HARRIS
TYPE
M 7602
M7603
M7610
M 7611
M7620
M7621
RAM
TI DIRECT
REPLACEMENT
SN54S188/SN74S188
SN54S288/SN74S288
SN54S387/SN74S387
SN54S287/SN74S287
FAIRCHILD
RECOMMENDED FSC TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIGN TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGN
SN54S200A/SN74S200A 9.3436 SN54S270/SN74S270 SN54S270/SN74S270
SN54S201/SN74S201 93438 SN54S475/SN74S475 SN54S475/SN74S475
SN54S214/SN74S214 93446 SN54S4 72/SN74S4 72
SN54S214/SN74S214 93448 SN54S474/SN74S474 SN54S474/SN74S474
SN54S287/SN74S287 9600 SN54221/SN?4221
SN54S287/SN74S287 9601 SN29601 SN54122/Sr\J74122
SN5481 A/SN7481 A 9602 SN54123/SN74123
SN5488A/SN7488A 9603 SN54121/SN74121 SN54221/SN74221
SN7489
HARRIS
0064 2 B
RECOMMENDED HARRIS TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
FOR NEW DESIGNS TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
SN54S188/SN74S188 M7640 SN54S475/SN74S475 SN54S475/SN74S475
SN54S288/SN74S288 M7641 SN54S4 74/SN74S4 74 SN54S474/SN74S474
SN54S387/SN74S387 RAM 1-0064 SN7489 SN7489
SN54S287/SN74S287 PROM 1-0512 SN54186/SN74186 SN54S470/SN74S470
SN54S4 70/SN74S470 PROM 1-1024 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287
SN54S473/SN74S473 PROM 1-1024A SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
SN54S471/SN74S471 ROM 1-1024 SN54187/SN74187 SN54187/SN74187
SN54S472/SN74S472 PROM 1-8256 SN54S188/SN74S188 SN54S188/SN74S188
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED
POST OFFICE BOX 5012 • DALLAS. TEXAS 75222
INTEL
Example of I ntel order code:
P 3301 A
INTEL TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED INTEL TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
3101 SN 54S289/SN7 4S289 SN54S289/SN74S289 3301 A SN54187/SN74187 SN54187/SN74187
3101A SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289 3304 SN54S473/SN74S473
3102 SN54S200A/SN74S200A 13404A SN54S373/SN74S373 • SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200A 3601 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
3106A
SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201 3604 SN54S475/SN74S475 SN54S475/SN74S475
SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A 13621 SN54S287/SN 74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287
3107A
SN54S301 !SN74S301 SN54S301 !SN74S301 3624 SN54S474!SN74S474 SN54S474!SN74S474
3110 SN74S214, SN74S314 SN74S214/SN74S314 18212 SN54S412/SN74S412 SN54S412/SN74S412
3205 SN54S138/SN74S138 8224 SN74LS424 (TIM8224) SN74LS424 (TIM8224)
3212 SN54S412/SN74S412 SN54S412/SN74S412 8228 SN74S428 (TIM8228) SN74S428 (TIM8228)
8338 SN74S438 (TI M8238) SN74S438 (TIM8238)
INTERSIL
Example of I ntersi I ordering code:
1M 5600 C DE
IpLiXI
INTERSIL TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED INTERSIL TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
~ REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS ~ REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
5501 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A
5502 SN5481 A/SN7481 A
5543
SN5481 A/SN7481 A SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
5503
SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A 5553 SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200A
SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301 5600 SN54S188/SN74S188 SN54S188/SN74S 188
5508
SN54S214/SN74S214 SN54S214/SN74S214 5602 SN54S475/SN74S475 SN54S475/SN74S475
SN54S314/SN74S314 SN54S314/SN74S314 5603 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
55S08 SN54S314/SN74S314 SN54S314/SN74S314 5604 SN54S4 70/SN74S4 70
5512 SN5481 A/SN7481 A SN5481 A/SN7481 A 5610 SN54S288/SN74S288 SN54S288/SN74S288
55S18 SN54S214/SN74S214 SN54S214/SN74S214 5623 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287
5523
SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200A 5624 SN54S370/SN74S370 SN54S370/SN74S370
SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201 5625 SN54S4 74/SN74S474 SN54S474/SN74S474
5533
SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300AlSN74S300A
SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
2·7
MONOLITHIC MEMORIES
Example of Monolithic Memories ordering code:
MM 6300 N
I Pr!iX I
MONOLITHIC MONOLITHIC
MEMORIES TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED MEMORIES TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
A5200 SN54S4 73/SN74S473 5335 SN54S470/SN74S470
A5240 SN54S473/SN74S473 5340 SN54S475/SN74S475 SN54S475/SN74S475
• A5241 SN54S472/SN74S472 5341 SN54S4 74/SN74S474 SN54S474/SN74S474
A5280 SN54S473/SN74S473 5348 SN54S473/SN74S473 SN54S4 73/SN74S4 73
A5281 SN54S472/SN74S472 5349 SN54S472/SN74S472 SN54S472/SN74S472
A6240 SN54S4 73/SN74S473 5530 SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
A6241 SN54S472/SN74S472 5531 SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201
A6280 SN54S473/SN74S473 5560 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289
A6281 SN54S472/SN74S472 5561 SN54S189/SN74S189 SN54S189/SN74S189
H5200 SN541871SN74187 SN54187/SN74187 6200 SN54187/SN74187 SN54187/SN74187
H5201 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287 6201 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
H5240 SN54S473/SN74S473 6205 SN54S270/SN74S270 SN54S270/SN74S270
H5241 SN54S472/SN74S472 6206 SN54S370/SN74S370 SN54S370/SN74S370
H6200 SN54S473/SN74S473 6210 SN54S4 70/SN74S4 70
H6201 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287 6225 SN54S473/SN74S473
H6240 SN54S473/SN74S473 6230 SN5488A{SN7488A SN5488A/SN7488A
H6241 SN54S472/SN74S472 6231 SN54S4 73/SN74S4 73
5200 SN54187/SN74187 SN54187/SN74187 6235 SN54S4 70/SN74S4 70
5201 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387 6260 . SN54S473/SN74S473
5205 SN54S270/SN74S270 SN54S270/SN74S270 6300 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
5206 SN54S370/SN74S370 SN54S370/SN74S370 6301 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287
5210 SN54S470/SN74S470 6305 SN54S470/SN74S470
5225 SN54S470/SN74S470 6306 SN54S471/SN74S471
5230 SN5488A/SN7488A SN5488AiSN7488A 6308 SN54S470/SN74S470 SN54S4 70iSN74S4 70
5231 SN54S188A/SN74S188A SN54S188A/SN74S188A 6309 SN54S471/SN74S471 SN54S471/SN74S471
5235 SN54S470/SN74S470 6330 SN54S188A/SN74S188A SN54S188A/SN74S188A
5255 SN54S473/SN74S473 6331 SN54S288/SN74S288 SN54S288/SN74S288
5260 SN54S473/SN74S473 6335 SN54S470/SN74S470
5300 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387 6340 SN54S475/SN74S475 SN54S4 75/SN74S4 75
5301 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287/SN74S287 6341 SN54S474/SN74S474 SN54S4 74/SN74S474
5305 SN54S270/SN74S270 SN54S270/SN74S270 6348 SN54S473/SN74S473 SN54S473/SN74S473
5306 SN54S370/SN74S370 SN54S370/SN74S370 6349 SN54S4 72/SN74S4 72 SN54S4 72/SN74S472
5308 SN54S470/SN74S470 SN54S470/SN74S470 6530 SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
5309 SN54S471/SN74S471 SN54S471/SN74S471 6531 SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201
5330 SN54S188A/SN74S188A SN54S188A/SN74S188A 6560 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289
5331 SN54S288/SN74S288 SN54S288/SN74S288 6561 SN54S189/SN74S189 SN54S189/SN74S189
2·8
MOTOROLA
Example of Motorola order code:
MC 3 001 -r T
Type Number Package
Different numbers F = Flat Package
are used for variations L = C-DIP
in operating temperature P = Plastic DIP
MOTOROLA TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED MOTOROLA TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
MC3000 SN74HOO SN74S00 MC3l 07 SN54Sl5
MC3001 SN7408 SN74Sll MC3l 08 SN54H04 SN54S04
MC3002 SN74S02 MC3l 09 SN54H05 SN54S05 • MC3003 SN7432 SN7432 MC3ll0 SN54H20 SN54S20
~.lIC3004 SN74H01 SN74S03 MC3lll SN54H2l SN54Sll
MC3005 SN74Hl0 SN74Sl0 MC3ll2 SN54H22 SN54S22
MC3006 SN74Hll SN74Sl1 MC31i5 SN54S133, SN54S134
MC3007 SN74Sl5 MC3ll6 SN54H30 SN54Sl33
MC3008 SN74H04 SN74S04 MC3ll8 SN54H62 SN54Sll
MC3009 SN74H05 SN74S05 MC3ll9 SN54H6l SN54Sll
MC3010 SN74H20 SN74S20 MC3l20 SN54H50 SN54S5l
MC30ll SN74H2l SN74Sll MC3l2l SN54S86 SN54S86
MC3012 SN74H22 SN74S22 MC3l22 SN54Sl35
MC3015 SN74Sl33, SN74Sl34 MC3l23 SN54H5l SN54S5l
MC3016 SN74H30 SN74Sl33 MC3l24 SN54H40 SN54S40
MC3018 SN74H62 SN74Sll MC3l25 SN54H40 SN54S40
MC3019 SN74H6l SN74Sll MC3l26 SN54S37, SN54S38
MC3020 SN74H50 SN74S5l MC3l28 SN54S37, SN54S38
MC3021 SN74S86 SN74S86 MC3l29 SN54S37, SN54S38
MC3022 SN74Sl35 MC3l30 SN54H60 SN54Sll
MC3023 SN74H5l SN74S5l MC3l3l SN54H52 SN54S64
MC3024 SN74H40 SN74S40 MC3l32 SN54H53 SN54S64
MC3025 SN74H40 SN74S40 MC3l33 SN54H54 SN54S64
MC3026 SN74Sl40 MC3l34 SN54H55 SN54S64
MC3028 SN74S240, SN74S241 MC3l50 SN54S373, SN54S374
MC3029 SN74S240, SN74S241 MC3l5l SN54S373, SN54S374
MC3030 SN74H60 SN74Sll MC3l52 SN54S373, SN54S374
MC3031 SN74H52 SN74S64 MC3l54 SN54H7l SN54Sll2
MC3032 SN74H53 SN74S64 MC3l55 SN54H72 SN54Sll2
MC3033 SN74H54 SN74S64 MC3l60 SN54H74 SN54S74
MC3034 SN74H55 SN74S64 MC3l6l SN54Sll4 SN54Sll4
MC3050 SN74S373, SN74S374 MC3162 SN54S113 SN54S113
MC3051 SN74S373, SN74S374 MC3163 SN54H73 SN54S112
MC3052 SN74S373, SN74S374 MC4000 SN74Sl39
MC3053 SN74S374 MC4001 SN74184/SN74185A
MC3054 SN74H71 SN74S1l2 MC4002 SN74S139
MC3055 SN74H72 SN74S112 MC4004 SN7481 A SN7481A
MC3060 SN74H74 SN74S74 MC4005 SN7481A SN7481A
MC3061 SN74S114 SN74S114 MC4006 SN74S138
MC3062 SN74S1l3 SN74S1l3 MC4007 SN74S139
MC3063 SN74H73 SN74S112 MC4008 SN74S280

2·10
NATIONAL
Example of National order code:
OM 8 093 - N
Package
J = C-DIP
N = Plastic DIP
W = Flat Pack
NATIONAL TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED NATIONAL TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS TYPE REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
7091 SN5437 7553 SN54S163
7093 SN54125 SN54125 7554 SN54S373, SN54S374 • 7094 SN54126 SN54126 7555 SN54S168
7095 SN54365 SN54365 7556 SN54S169
7096 SN54366 SN54366 7560 SN54192 SN54192
7097 SN54367 SN54367 75L60 SN54L192 SN54L192
7098 SN54368 SN54368 7563 SN54193 SN54193
7121 SN54251 SN54251 75L63 SN54L193 SN54L193
71 L22 SN54L157 SN54L157 7570 SN54164 SN54164
7123 SN54S257 SN54S257 7573 SN54S387 SN54S387
7130 SN54S85 7574 SN54S188 SN54S188
7131 SN54S85 7577 SN54S188 SN54S188
7136 SN5485 7578 SN54S288 SN54S288
7160 SN54S85 7582 SN54S301 SN54S301
7200 SN54S85 7588 SN54S188 SN54S188
7210 SN54151 A, SN54351 7590 SN54165 SN54165
7211 SN54151A, SN54351 7594 SN54S200A
7213 SN54154 SN54154 7595 SN54S473 SN54S473
7214 SN54LS253 SN54LS253 7596 SN54S472
7219 SN54150 7597 SN54S287, SN54S370 SN54S287, SN54S370
7220 SN54S280 7598 SN54S471
7223 SN54S139 7599 SN54S189 SN54S189
7230 SN54S257 7600 SN54194
7280 SN54176 SN54176 7613 SN54376
7281 SN54177 SN54177 76L70 SN54Ll64 SN54Ll64
7283 SN5483A SN5483A 7795 SN54S473
7288 SN5492A 7796 SN54S472
7290 SN54196 SN54196 7810 5426 5426
7291 SN54197 SN54197 7811 SN5426
7511 SN54376 7812 SN5416 SN5416
7512 SN54376 7819 SN54S240, SN54S241
7520 SN5497 7853 SN54221
7544 SN54265 7875A SN54284
7551 SN54173 SN54173 78758 SN54285
7552 SN54S162 8091 SN74S240, SN74S241
8093 SN74125 SN74125 8551 SN74173 SN74173
8094 SN74126 SN74126 8552 SN74S162
8095 SN74365 SN74365 8553 SN74S163
8096 SN74366 SN74366 8554 SN74S373, SN74S374

8544 SN74265
SIGNETICS
Example of Signetics order code:
N 8290 B
f -r
I Type Number I Package
E, F, Y = C-DiP
A, B, N = Plastic DIP
J, Q, P, R = Flat Pack
SIGNETICS TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED SIGNETICS TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
~ REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS ~ REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
8H16 SN54S20/SN74S20 8201 SN54174/SN74174
8H20 SN54S112/SN74S112 8202 SN54174/SN74174
8H21 SN54S112/SN74S112 8203 SN54174/SN74174
8H22 SN54S112/SN74S112 8204 SN54S471/SN74S471
8H70 SN54H11/SN74Hll SN54S11/SN74S11 8205 SN54S472/SN74S472
2·12
SIGNETICS
SIGNETICS TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED SIGNETICS TI DIRECT RECOMMENDED
~ REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS --.!Y!L. REPLACEMENT FOR NEW DESIGNS
8H80 SN54HOO/SN74HOO SN54S00/SN74S00
8206
SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200A
8H90 SN54H04/SN74H04 SN54S04/SN74S04 SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201
8T01 SN74141 SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200A
SN547A/SN7447A
82S06
8T04 SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201 !SN74S201
8T05 SN5448/SN7448 SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A
SN54143/SN74143
8207
8T06 SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
8T09 SN54128/SN74128 SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A
82S07
8T10 SN54173/SN74173 SN74173 SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
8T13 SN54128/SN74128 82S08 SN54S314/SN74S314 SN54S314/SN74S314
8T18 SN5426/SN5426 82S10 SN54S314/SN74S314 SN54S314/SN74S314
8T20 SN54121/SN74121 82S11 SN54S214/SN74S214 SN54S214/SN74S214
8T22 SN54122/SN74122 SN54122!8N74122 SN54S200A/SN74S200A SN54S200A/SN74S200t • SN54128/SN74128
82S16
8T23 SN54S201/SN74S201 SN54S201/SN74S201
8T24 SN54S300A/SN74S300A SN54S300A/SN74S300A
82S17
8T26 SN54125/SN7412,5 SN54S301/SN74S301 SN54S301/SN74S301
SN54S240/SN74S240 8223 SN548188!8N74S188 SN54S188!SN74S183
8T28
SN54S241/SN74S241 8224 SN5488A/SN7488A SN5488A/SN7488A
SN54143/SN74143 8225 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289
8T51
SN54144/SN74144 82S25 SN54S289/SN74S289 SN54S289/SN74S289
SN54143/SN74143 82S26 SN54S387/SN74S387 SN54S387/SN74S387
8T54
SN54144/SN74144 8228 SN54S471/SN74S471
SN54143/SN74143 82S29 SN54S287/SN74S287 SN54S287 /SN 74S287
8T59
SN54144/SN74144 8230 SN39312/SN29312 SN54151A/SN74151A
SN54143/SN74143 82S30 SN54S151 A/SN74S151A
8T71
SN54144/SN74144 8231 SN54S251/SN74S251
SN54143/SN74143 82S31 SN54S151/SN74S151
8T74
SN54144/SN74144 8232 SN54151A/SN74151A
SN54143/SN74143 82S32 SN54S151/SN74S151
8T75
SN54144/SN74144 8233 SN54157/SN74157
SN54143/SN74143 82S33 SN54S157/SN74S157
8T79
SN54144/SN74144 8234 SN54S258/SN74S258
8T80 SN5426/SN7426 82S34 SN54S258/SN74S258
8T90 SN5406/SN7406 8235 SN4H87/SN74H87
SN54125/SN74125 8241 SN5486/SN7486
8T93
SN54425/SN74425 82S41 SN54S86/SN74S86